
CDCH8s AC Contactor for Home Use

Product Brief  Introduction

CDCH8s househol d AC cont act or  i s mai nl y sui t abl e f or  AC 50Hz,  wor ki ng vol t age 250V/ 400V 
wor ki ng cur r ent  TO63A ci r cui t ,  used t o cont r ol  househol d mi cr o- i nduct ance appl i ances 
such as mi cr owave ovens,  r i ce cooker s,  et c. ,  can al so be used f or  househol d mot or  
appl i ances such as ai r  condi t i oni ng,  washi ng machi nes,  r ef r i ger at or s,  et c.  And because 
t hi s pr oduct  i s saf e and r el i abl e,  hi gh ser vi ce l i f e,  no noi se dur i ng wor k,  wi del y used 
i n hospi t al s and hot el s and ot her  i mpor t ant  pl aces.

    

 

 

 

 

              

  

Techni cal  Par amet er

Cont act or  Model
 CDCH8s

 -16  2P

CDCH8s

 -16  4P

 CDCH8s

 -20  2P

CDCH8s

 -20  4P

CDCH8s

 -25  2P

CDCH8s

 -25  4P

 CDCH8s

 -40  2P

CDCH8s

 -40  4P

CDCH8s

 -63  2P

CDCH8s

 -63  4P

Mai n ci r cui t  char act er i st i c

Rated insulation voltage (Ui) V 500

Convention heating current (Ith) A 25 63

Rat ed oper at i ng cur r ent  ( I e)

A AC-7a
16 20 25 40 63

 AC-7b 6 7 8.5 15 20

El ect r i cal  l i f e Ti mes 100000

Rat ed 
oper at i ng 
f r equency

Ti mes／Hr AC-7a 360

AC-7b 360 180 180 120 90

Abi l i t y t o make
 and br eak

A  AC-7a 1.05Ie

 AC-7b 6Ie

Shor t - t i me wi t hst and cur r ent A 8Ie（AC-7b）/10S

Coi l  Cont r ol  
Suppl y Vol t age 
( Us)

V AC24V   AC220-240V

Cont r ol  l oop 
vol t age al l owed

V act uat i on85%-110%Us

Rel ease 20%-75%Us

Coi l  Power                  VA st ar t 9.2 34 9.2 34 9.2 34 34 53 34 53

hol di ng 2.7 4.6 2.7 4.6 2.7 4.6 4.6 6.5 4.6 6.5

Wor ki ng Power W 1.2 1.6 1.2 1.6 1.2 1.6 1.6 2.1 1.6 2.1

I nst al l at i on A spacer  ( CDCH81S)  shoul d be i nst al l ed on bot h si des of  t he cont act or  t o f aci l i t at e heat  di ssi pat i on.

I ndi cat i on Li ght Ther e i s a si gnal  i ndi cat or  on t he f r ont  of  t he cont act or ,  r ed;  Coi l  on

St andar d IEC61095/GB/T17885

Cer t i f i cat i on CCC

       Model Rat ed Cur r ent Pol e Mai n Cont act  Type Vol t age Type

CDCH8s  16 2 20 N

16：16A 

20：20A

25：25A

40：40A

63：63A

2：2P

4：4P

20：2NO             40：4NO

02：2NC             04：4NC

11：1NO,1NC     22：2NO,2NC

10：1NO             31：3NO,1NC

01：1NC             30：3NO

03：3NC

N：220V-240V

L：24V

Selection Guide
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接触器

尺寸

CDCH8s AC Contactor for Home Use

23.55.5

2.5

49

68

81 45

18 36

尺寸

  

控制类产品

接触器

尺寸

CT 16/25A

5436 23.55.5

2.5

49

68

85 45

尺寸

控制类产品

Outl ine and Instal lation Dimension (mm)

iCDCH8s 16/25A

CDCH8s 40/63A
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CDCH8s AC Contactor for Home Use

Pr oduct

Li ght  sour ce 

CDCH8s AC Cont act or  f or  Home Use

t ype

Uni t  power  and capaci t y of  

power  f act or  compensat i on 

capaci t or s

The maxi mum number  of  l amps and t he maxi mum power  out put  of  t he si ngl e phase ci r cui t

16 A 25 A 40 A

Ordinary incandescent lamp, low pressure halogen lamp, replacement mercury lamp (no ballast)

40 W 38

1550W

TO

2000W

57

2300W

TO

2850W

115

4600W

TO

5250W

60 W 30 45 85

75 W 25 38 70

100 W 19 28 50

150 W 12 18 35

200 W 10 14 26

300 W 7

2100W

10

3000W

18

5500W

TO

6000W

500 W 4 6 10

1000 W 2 3 6

1500 W 1 2 4

Di st r i but i ng
 i nduct ance 

El ect r oni c l ow vol t age 12V or  24V hal ogen l amp

t r ansf or mer

20 W 15

300W

TO

600W

23

450W

TO

900W

42

850W

TO

1950W

50 W 10 15 27

75 W 8 12 23

100 W 6 8 18

Di st r i but i on 
t r ansf or mer

20 W 62

1250W

TO

1600W

90

1850W

TO

2250W

182

3650W

TO

4200W

50 W 25 39 76

75 W 20 28 53

100 W 15

 

22 42

Single pipe without 

Fl uor escent  l amp wi t h st ar t er  and i nduct i ve bal l ast

compensation (1)

15 W 22

330W

TO

850W

30

450W

TO

1200W

70

1050W

TO

2400W

18 W 22 30 70

20 W 22 30 70

36 W 20 28 60

40 W 20 28 60

58 W 13 17 35

65 W 13 17 35

80 W 10 15 30

115 W 7 10 20

Single-pipe 

parallel 

compensation 

(2)

15 W 5 μF 15

200W

TO

800W

20

300W

TO

1200W

40

600W

TO

2400W

18 W 5 μF 15 20 40

20 W 5 μF 15 20 40

36 W 5 μF 15 20 40

40 W 5 μF 15 20 40

58 W 7 μF 10 15 30

65 W 7 μF 10 15 30

80 W 7 μF 10 15 30

115 W 16 μF 5 7 14

2 or  4 t ape 

ser i es 

compensat i on

2 x 18 W 30

1100W

TO

1500W

46

1650W

TO

2400W

80

2900W

TO

3800W

4 x 18 W 16 24 44

2 x 36 W 16 24 44

2 x 58 W 10 16 27

2 x 65 W 10 16 27

2 x 80 W 9 13 22

2 x 115 W 6 10 16

Selection Table
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CDCH8s AC Contactor for Home Use

 

 

 

CDCH8sPr oduct AC Cont act or  f or  Home Use

Uni t  power  and capaci t y of  

power  f act or  compensat i on 

capaci t or s

The maxi mum number  of  l amps and t he maxi mum power  out put  of  t he si ngl e phase ci r cui t

16 A 25 A 40 A

Fl uor escent  l amp wi t h el ect r oni c bal l ast

1 t ube or  

2 t ubes

18 W 74

1300W

TO

1400W

111

2000W

TO

2200W

222

4000W

TO

4400W

36 W 38 58 117

58 W 25 37 74

2 x 18 W 36 55 111

2 x 36 W 20 30 60

2 x 58 W 12 19 38

Compact  f l uor escent  l amps

Equi pped 

wi t h 

ext er nal  

el ect r oni c

 

bal l ast 096

+

5 W 210

1050W

TO

1300W

330

1650W

TO

2000W

670

3350W

TO

4000W

7 W 150 222 478

9 W 122 194 383

11 W 104 163 327

18 W 66 105 216

26 W 50 76 163

Equipped with
 integrated 
electronic 
ballast
(Replace 
incandescent 
lamp)

5 W 160

800W

TO

900W

230

1150W

TO

1300W

470

2350W

TO

2600W

7 W 114 164 335

9 W 94 133 266

11 W 78 109 222

18 W 48 69 138

26 W 34 50 100

High-pressure mercury lamps with inductance ballasts without triggers replace high-pressure sodium lamps with 

inductance ballasts and triggers (3)

No compensation (1)

50 W 15

750W

TO

1400W

20

1000W

TO

1600W

34

1700W

TO

2800W

80 W 10 15 27

125 / 110 W
 (3)

8 10 20

250 / 220 W
(3)

4 6 10

400 / 350 W
(3)

2 4 6

700 W 1 2 4

With parallel 

compensation (2)

50 W 7 μF 10

500W

TO

1400W

15

750W

TO

1600W

28

1400W

TO

3500W

80 W 8 μF 9 13 25

125 / 110 W
(3)

10 μF 9 10 20

250 / 220 W
(3)

18 μF 4 6 11

400 / 350 W
(3)

25 μF 3 4 8

700 W 40 μF 2 2 5

1000 W 60 μF 0 1 3

Low pr essur e sodi um l amp wi t h i nduct i ve bal l ast  and ext er nal  t r i gger

No compensation (1)

35 W 5

270W

TO

360W

9

320W

TO

720W

14

500W

TO

1100W

55 W 5 9 14

90 W 3 6 9

135 W 2 4 6

180 W 2 4 6

With parallel 

compensation (2)

35 W 20 μF 3

100W

TO

180W

5

175W

TO

360W

10

350W

TO

720W

55 W 20 μF 3 5 10

90 W 26 μF 2 4 8

135 W 40 μF 1 2 5

180 W 45 μF 1 2
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CDCH8sPr oduct A C  c o n t a c t o r  f o r  H o m e  U s e

Uni t  power  and capaci t y of  

power  f act or  compensat i on Li ght  sour ce t ype

capaci t or s

The maxi mum number  of  l amps and t he maxi mum power  out put  of  t he si ngl e phase ci r cui t

 

16 A 25 A 40 A

Hi gh pr essur e sodi um l amp met al  hal i de

With inductive ballast and 

external trigger 35W, no 

compensation (1)

35 W 16

600W

24

850W

TO

1200W

42

1450W

TO

2000W

70 W 8 12 20

150 W 4 7 13

250 W 2 4 8

400 W 1 3 5

1000 W

 

0 1 2

With inductive ballast 

and external trigger, 

with parallel 

compensation (2)

35 W 6 μF 12

450W

TO

1000W

18

650W

TO

2000W

31

1100W

TO

4000W

70 W 12 μF 6 9 16

150 W 20 μF 4 6 10

250 W 32 μF 3 4 7

400 W 45 μF 2 3 5

1000 W 60 μF 1 2 3

2000 W 85 μF 0 1 2

Equi pped wi t h 
el ect r oni c 
bal l ast

35 W 24
850W

TO

1350W

38
1350W

TO

2200W

68
2400W

TO

4000W

75 W 18 29 51

150 W

     

     

9 14 26

CDCH8s 

( 1)  Uncompensat ed i nduct i ve bal l ast  ci r cui t s r equi r e cur r ent  consumpt i on of  t wi ce t he power  out put  of  each set  of  l amps,  so

 t he number  of  such ci r cui t s wi t h t he same cur r ent  band i s l i mi t ed.

( 2)  The t ot al  capaci t ance of  t he par al l el  power  f act or  compensat i on capaci t or  l i mi t s t he number  of  l amps cont r ol l ed by a 

cont act or .  The l i mi t  val ues f or  t he t ot al  capaci t ance of  t he sub- ci r cui t s of  st andar d cont act or s wi t h power  r at i ngs of  16A,

 25A,  40A and 63A cannot  be exceeded by cor r espondi ng val ues of  75μF,  100μF,  200μF and 300μF.  I f  t he val ue of  t he 

el ect r i cal  capaci t y i s di f f er ent  f r om t he val ue i n t he t abl e,  t he maxi mum number  of  l amps t hat  can be connect ed i s al l owed 

t o be cal cul at ed accor di ng t o t he el ect r i cal  capaci t y l i mi t  val ue.

( 3)  Hi gh- pr essur e mer cur y l amps wi t h power  of  120W,  250W and 400W wi t hout  t r i gger  wi l l  gr adual l y r epl ace t he cor r espondi ng 

power  of  110W,  220W and 350W

AC Contactor for Home Use
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230 V heat

Heat i ng Type Max Power

Oper at i on Ti mes Each Day 25 A 40 A

25 5.4 kW 8.6 kW

50 5.4 kW 8.6 kW

75 4.6 kW 7.4 kW

100 4 kW 6 kW

250 2.5 kW 3.8 kW

500 1.7 kW 2.7 kW

400 V heat

25 16 kW 26 kW

50 16 kW 26 kW

75 14 kW 22 kW

100 11 kW 17 kW

250 5 kW 8 kW

500 3.5 kW 6 kW

I ndust r y：Appl y IEC 60947.4 Ci vi l i an：IEC 61095

Mot or AC3 AC7b

Heat AC1 AC7a

AC5a 和I l l umi nat i on  b AC5a 和 b

Si ngl e- phase asynchr onous mot or  wi t h capaci t or

Mi ni  Mot or  Appl i cat i on Type Max Power

Vol t age 25 A 40 A

230 V 1.4 2.5

Thr ee- phase i nduct i on mot or

400 V 4 7.5

Common Mot or

230 V 0.9

Heat Appl ication

1.4

The choi ce of  cont act or  capaci t y depends on t he l oad capaci t y and t he number  of  oper at i ons per  day.

CDCH8s Ac Contactor for Hom

Mini Motor Appl iance

Load type characterist ics

The IEC 61095 standard is applicable to civil and similar contactors. Unlike the IEC 60947.4 standard (for industrial applications), it also 

specifies a number of special requirements for the safety of personnel and equipment.

The choi ce of  cont act or  capaci t y depends on t he capaci t y of  t he l oad.

e Use
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